	142 Å.
	RESOLUTION NO. $42-06$ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORE 	D BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>Susan Lienesch</u> ON THE DAY OF <u>September</u> , 2006.
	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FROM HOMESTEAD DECOR INC., AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A AGREEMENT WITH HOMESTEAD DECOR, INC., FOR SERVICES CONNECTED WITH HOLIDAY LIGHTING FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.
WHEREAS,	In order to enhance the City of Centerville with lighting during the Holiday Season, the City Manager has accepted bids for said services, and
WHEREAS,	Homestead Decor, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder.
NOW THER	EFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVE
Section 1.	That the bid submitted by Homestead Decor, Inc. for holiday lighting for a total cost of \$38,790.09 is hereby accepted, a copy of said bid marked "Exhibit A" is attached hereto and made a part thereof, and that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Section 2.	That this Resolution becomes effective immediately upon adoption
	PASSED this 18th day of <u>September</u> , 2006. <u>Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio</u>
- ۸ ۳۳ ۳ ۰	Pepuly - They of the only of content of the
ATTEST:	bra a. James
Clerk of Cou	incil, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $\frac{42-06}{}$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $\frac{18+2}{}$ day of September _____, 2006.

Debra Q. James Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law

Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

PAGE 1 of 2

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL SHEETS

HOLIDAY LIGHTING 2006 - 2008

Submitted by: <u>Christmas Decor by Homestead Deor</u>, <u>Two</u>, Having read the specifications and examined the information contained herein:

Holiday Lighting 2006 - 2008 City of Centerville

for the performance of said work in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all equipment and material and to perform all labor as specified and described in the said Specifications, for the period of time specified, for the following sums.

A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS

The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document is hereafter acknowledged.

Addenda No	NONE	Date	
Addenda No	NONE	Date	

B. **BID INFORMATION**

Bidders shall provide prices for all items. Payment will be made by each items complete.

UNIT PRICE SHEETS (see Sheets 2 of 2)

C. COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION

The bid price reflected above represents annual performance of the work.

The actual contract will be for a three year period (2006 through 2008) with the City reserving the right to cancel the contract after the first or second year, depending on contract performance.

PAGE 2 OF 2

UNIT PRICE SHEET			PROJECT NUMBER: SS			
PROJE	CT NAME: HOLIDAY LIGHTING 2006-2008			or an example of the maximum states of the	9) - 10 (10 (10 - 11 - 10 ()	
				 Second production () Second product () Second product		
	OF CENTERVILLE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SP DRE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE ITEMS LISTED. F	and the state of the second		a second of a second second	ten me i na scattarica chemica dati e re-	
the second second second second	ER WITH THE EXECUTED FORMS.					
REF.		EST'D		UNIT	AMOUNT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNITS	PRICE	BID	
s e P	City Hall Lighting & Decorations	1	LUMP	8,125,50	\$ 8.125.51	
2	Gazebo Lighting & Decorations	10	EACH	680.25	6. 802.50	
3	APD Tree Lighting	28	EACH	750.43	21,012,04	
4	APD Street Light Pole Decorations	35	EACH	81.43	2,850.05	
				TOTAL	# 38, 790, 09	
COMPA	NY: Christmas Decor by Home:	stead Deco	:In	с.		
BY:	Benjamin T. Johnson					
TTLE:	President/CED	· .				
DDRES	S: 350 Boone Dr.					
	Tray, 041:1 45373					
HONE:	937-332-1455					

÷